Anglican Youth and Education Diocese of Sydney Ordinance 1919 Amendment Ordinance 2017

No 15, 2017

Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Anglican Youth and Education Diocese of Sydney Ordinance 1919.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name

This Ordinance is the Anglican Youth and Education Diocese of Sydney 1919 Amendment Ordinance 2017.

2. Amendment

The Anglican Youth and Education Diocese Ordinance 1919 is amended by -

- (a) deleting the number "11" in clause 5(b) and inserting instead the number "10",
- (b) deleting the number "11" in clause 6 and inserting instead the number "10",
- (c) inserting the word "and" at the end of clause 6(b),
- (d) deleting the matter "; and" at the end of clause 6(c) and inserting instead the matter ".",
- (e) deleting clause 6(d), and
- (f) inserting the following as a new clause 16A. –

"16A. The Chief Executive Officer may attend and participate in all meetings of the Council but may not vote. The Chief Executive Officer may be excluded by resolution of the Council."

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

K SOWADA Deputy Chair of Committees

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 29 May 2017.

R WICKS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

GN DAVIES Archbishop of Sydney 31/05/2017